SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mizell to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 486 by Representative Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 19, after "child" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
- 3 delete line 20 in its entirety
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, line 17, after "therein" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert "The search"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 6, line 3, after "department" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line,
- delete line 4, and at the beginning of line 5, delete "pose a risk to children."
- 11
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 8, line 15, after "child" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
- delete line 16 in its entirety